Pulls out a cool 98.4 %.
The PLATINUM® R3 inverter.
Warranty
Multi-country
Outdoor IP 66
Efficiency
< 25 kW
10 –100 kW

ÖNORM E8001-4-712, UTE C15-712-1, RD 1663/661, IEC 62109, AS 4777, AS 3100
Warranty 10 years
Type designation 7000 R3-MDX 9000 R3-MDX 11000 R3-MDX
Subject to alterations. More than 45 countries are currently supported. An up-to-date type designation list can be found in the download area on our website under Certificates/Overview (as at May 2012).
Specifications
R3 Inverter 14000 R3 16000 R3
DC Input
Max. PV power 14,600 Wp 16,900 Wp
Max. DC power (@ cos phi = 1) 13,300 W 15,350 W
MPPT voltage range 350 V ... 720 V
Max. input voltage 900 V
Max. MPPT input current 2 x 21 A 2 x 24 A
Number of string inputs 2 + 2
Number of MPP trackers 1
DC disconnect yes
Reverse polarity protection yes
DC short circuit current 29 A 33 A
Ground fault monitoring isolation control
AC Output
Rated power (@ cos phi = 1) 13,000 W 15,000 W
Rated current 18.9 A 22.0 A
Max. apparent power 13,000 VA 15,000 VA
Max. AC current 22.0 A 22.0 A
Power feed starts at 20 W
Mains output voltage 3AC 230 V / 400 V + N  (+/-20 %)
Feed in phases / connection phases 3 feed in phases / 3 connection phases
Max. permitted grid impedance |Zmax| (EN 61000-3-11) 402 mΩ 345 mΩ
Standby consumption < 2 W
Mains frequency 50 Hz (+/- 5 %)
Short circuit resistance yes
Power factor (cos phi) 0.7 ind. ... 0.7 cap.
Ground fault monitoring RCD
 Interfaces
DC connection Multicontact MC4
AC connection spring clamp connectors
Interfaces PLATINUM® network EIA 485, 2 x RJ45 and screw terminals
Alarm relay -